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TRAFIEK 2011
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - DECEMBER 2011
01.	 G-DLAL	 Beech E90	 Aerodynamics	 EGTK	 -	 EGKB	 (2)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
02.	 CS-DRM	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LFLY	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-CVVV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 EGGW	-	 LSZH	
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
04.	 F-GOLV	 Falcon 50	 Skyfirst	 OKBK	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDJA	 (5)
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHBD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-VVC	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Kon.Vliegclub De Wouw	 EBTN	 -	 EBTN	 (17)
	 PH-PVR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Unisign bv	 EHBD	 -	 EHBK	
05.	 CS-DQB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDL	 -	 LEBL	 (6)
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (12)
	 OO-FYS	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 EBKT-LOWG-LFPB	 (8)
	 9H-AFR	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Comlux Malta	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (6)
06.	 CS-DRV	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EGLC	 (7)
	 CS-DXB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 EGLC	 (7)
	 G-GCDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aircraft Grouping Ltd	 EGSX	 -	 EGSX	
	 HB-LUT	 P-180 Avanti	 Greenwings	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (7)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDJA	 -	 EGTF	 (8)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG-EBLG-EGTF	 (9)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Fleet Lease bv	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
07.	 G-OBNA	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Palmair Ltd	 EGTR	 -	 EGTR	 (8)
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (8)
	 OO-KMP	 Cessna F.152	 lsd Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (28/1)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 CH-10	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBBL	
08.	 CS-DXI	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIME	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-FFAH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Fresenia Fly	 EDWF	 -	 EBBR	 (9)
	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 EDGE	 -	 ESGP	
	 F-GYPQ	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
09.	 D-CJET	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (10)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-ODKZ	 Falcon 900EX	 Skylane LP	 EGGW	-	 LOWW	
	 N121MA	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 LFPT	 -	 LFPT	 (23)
	 N201GW	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 G.Walther	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	 (10)
	 N278AP	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Hansengroup Aviation	 EGSH	 -	 LKPR	
	 OE-DXB	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EGTF	 -	 EBLG	 (10)
	 OO-SPJ	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (10)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPV	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-14	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
10.	 D-EACS	 Van’s RV-7	 Sanders	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 D-ESRR	 Cessna 172R	 M.Provez	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBGG	
	 G-ONAV	 PA-31-310C Navajo	 Panther Aviation	 EGTR	 -	 EGTR	 (12)
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEPA	 -	 LPPR	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-MNM	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 K.Deschryver	 EBGG	 -	 EBGG	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 EBZO	 -	 EBZO	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
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11	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	

11.	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHHV	 -	 LFAT	
	 OO-MLS	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 H.Fransen	 EBST	 -	 EBZR	 (17)
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-XPY	 Robinson R.44	 Workwear Textiles nv	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EBAK	
	 PH-ERK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
12.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -	 based	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBKT	 -	 LFLP	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 EBRO	 -	 EBRO	
13.	 PH-ROD	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Euroconsult	 EDDS	 -	 EHMZ	 (15)
14.	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBLG	 -	 LSGG	 (27)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 ESOK	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
15.	 G-JBLZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 247 Jet Ltd	 EGGP	 -	 LECO	
	 OO-HCY	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EGTK-EHSE	 (19)
	 PH-SJN	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.van Genugten	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
16.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDNY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSGG	 -	 EDRZ	
	 G-LEAI	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EFHK	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 M-YWAY	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Blue Sky Leasing	 EGNH	 -	 DFFD	 (18)
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBOS-EDDM-EBKT			 
17.	 D-EBFU	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (24)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 LFLP	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBST	 -	 EBCI	
18.	 CS-DXZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LSZB	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 KHPN	 -	 CYQX	 (19)
19.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDVE	 -	 EDTY	
	 N635XJ	 CL.605 Challenger	 XOJet	 EBBR	 -	 HEAX	
	 LB-02	 Piper L-21B Super Cub	 Luchtkadetten	 EBTN	 -	 EBBL	
20.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-CAVA	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Binair	 EDDG	 -	 ESGP	
	 D-CBIN	 SA.227AT Metro IV	 Binair	 EDDK	 -	 ESGP	
	 D-INER	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Mac Airlines	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	 (21)
	 LN-IDB	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Hesnes Air	 ENTO	 -	 ENTO	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS			 
	 ST-45	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
21.	 D-IHRG	 Beech C90GT	 W.Hamm gmbh	 EDWO	-	 EKAH	
				    EDHL	 -	 EDWO	
	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 LFRN	 -	 LFRN	
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
22.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 OE-FRM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	 (23)
	 OO-GHM	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
23.	 CS-DFE	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LOWS	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 N121MA	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 local flight	 	 	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GVL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Prince Aviation	 LYBE	 -	 EBBR	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-KBH	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Lombardo	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-KMS	 Cessna 152	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 based	
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	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-16	 MD.902 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
24.	 CS-DUD	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-EFXT	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Aeroclub Brugge	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFLP	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
26.	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
27.	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 D-IWIN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 N194JL	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 D.Keedy	 EGFE	 -	 LFPT	 (29)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (28)
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 LFAC	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LFLB	 -	 LEMG	
	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (29)
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
28.	 CS-DTJ	 CL.604 Challenger	 Perfect Aviation	 EGSS	 -	 LSGG	 (29)
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -		
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
29.	 N194JL	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 D.Keedy	 LFLI	 -		
	 OE-FRM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-STK	 Slingsby T.67M	 M.Henry	 EBSG	 -		
	 OY-NPE	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 ESGG	 -	 EKYT	
30.	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
31.	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LSGS	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 G-DLAL	 Beech E90	 Aerodynamics				  
02.	 D-CVVV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air				  
05.	 OO-FYS	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service				  
	 9H-AFR	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Comlux Malta				  
06.	 G-GCDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aircraft Grouping Ltd				  
09.	 N278AP	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Hansengroup Aviation				  
10.	 D-EACS	 Van’s RV-7	 Sanders				  
11.	 OO-XPY	 Robinson R.44	 Workwear Textiles nv				  
12.	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne				  
14.	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg				  
15.	 OO-HCY	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co				  
	 PH-SJN	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.van Genugten				  
19.	 N635XJ	 CL.605 Challenger	 XOJet				  
	 LB-02	 Piper L-21B Super Cub	 Luchtkadetten				  
20.	 LN-IDB	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Hesnes Air				  
21.	 D-IHRG	 Beech C90GT	 W.Hamm gmbh				  
22.	 OE-FRM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance				  
23.	 OE-GVL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Prince Aviation				  
24.	 CS-DUD	 Hawker 750	 Netjets				  
	 D-EFXT	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Aeroclub Brugge				  
27.	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands				  
28.	 CS-DTJ	 CL.604 Challenger	 Perfect Aviation				  
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